 Tripp Lite
1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: +(773) 869 1234
E-mail: saleshelp@tripplite.com
Model #: SR42UBEXPND
42U 4-Post SmartRack Premium Open Frame Rack
Highlights

SRSHELF4PSL Standard Sliding Shelf (50lb / 23 kg capacity; 28 1/4 in/ 660 mm depth.) 1
SRSHELF4PSLHD Heavy-Duty Sliding Shelf (200 lb / 91 kg capacity; 26 in / 660 mm depth.) 1
UPSHDEARKIT Heavy-Duty 2-post Front Mounting Ear Kit 1
4POSTRAILKIT Enables 4-Post Rackmount Installation of Select Rackmount UPS Systems 1
4POSTRAILKIT1U 1U Universal Adjustable Rackmount Shelf Kit 1
SRCABLEDUCT1UHD 1U High Capacity Horizontal Cable Manager (Finger duct with dual-hinge cover) 1
SRCABLEDUCT2UHD 2U High Capacity Horizontal Cable Manager (Finger duct with dual-hinge cover) 1
SRVRTBAR Vertical Cable Management Bars 1
SRFAN3U 3U Fan Panel, 120V (3 high-performance fans; 210 CFM; 5-15P plug.) 1
SRXFAN3U 3U Fan Panel, 230V (3 high-performance fans; 315 CFM; C14 inlet.) 1
SR1UPANEL10 1U Blanking Panel Kit (10 pieces; toolless mounting.) 1
SR1UPANEL50 1U Blanking Panel Kit (50 pieces; toolless mounting.) 1
SREXTENDER Rack Enclosure Extension Frame (Increases external depth of rack enclosures to 51-in. /
1295 mm; increases maximum mounting depth to 43.75-in. / 1111 mm.)
1
N052-012 12-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B, 1U 1
N052-024 24-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B, 1U 1
N052-048 48-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B, 2U 1
N054-024 24 Port Cat5e Feedthrough Patch Panel 1

N250-024-LP 24-port Cat6 / Cat5e Low Profile Feed-through Wallmount Patch Panel 1U 1
N252-012 12-Port Cat6 Patch Panel 568B, 1U 1
N252-024 24-Port Cat6 Patch Panel 568B, 1U 1
N252-024-HU 24-Port Cat6 0.5U Patch Panel 568A/B 1
N252-024-V 24-Port Cat6 V-Shaped Patch Panel, 1U 1
N252-048 48-Port Cat6 Patch Panel 568B 1
N252-048-1U 48-Port Cat6 1U High Density 110 Type Patch Panel 1
N490-016-LCLC 16 Port Fiber Patch Panel, 1U (LC/LC) 1
N490-016-MTRJ 16 Port Fiber Patch Panel, 1U (MTRJ/MTRJ) 1
N490-016-SCSC 16 Port Fiber Patch Panel, 1U (SC/SC) 1
N490-016-STSC 16 Port Fiber Patch Panel, 1U (ST/SC) 1